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AFFILIATION FEE STRUCTURE (for the year 2013-14)

I: Fee for Grant of Fresh Affiliation : (In Rupees)

e e . University
S1.No Particulars Affiliation | Service Fee Development Total
Fee F
ce
1 2 3 4 5 6
OF | B.A/B.5¢/B.Com 85426-00 | 20493-00 | 18.810-00 | 124.730-00
(for each course )
02| B.Ed/B.P.Ed 2,56,806-00 | 68376-00 | 23,573-00 | 3.48,760-00
(for each course)
03 |B.BM, BSA., BCA,
B.F.D., B.Sc,
Hospitality . Science | g5 646,00 | 2898500 | 13,904-00 | 1,28,540-00
and other professional
Courses (for each course
of 1 to 60 intake)
A) (for each additional 85.650-00 i i 85.650-00
section)
11 Fee for Continuation of affiliation :
01 | B.A,B.5c., B.Com 31,04200 | 6226-00 | 11,781-00 | 49,050-00
( for three courses )
02 |B.A., Bcom/ BA,
B.Sc/B.com., B.Sc 28,039-00 | 6,226-00 9,361-00 43,630-00
( for two courses)
03 | B.A/B.Sc/B.com., 24,816-00 | 6,226-00 4,686-00 | 35,730-00
(for each course)
04 | B.Ed/B.PEd 31,042-00 | 15664-00 | 7.018-00 | 53,720-00
(for each course)
05 |B.B.M., BSA., B.CA,
B.F.D., B.Sc.,
Hospitality . Science | 54 951 09 | §569-00 | 4.466-00 | 67.940-00
and other professional
Courses (for each course
of 1 to 60 intake)
AlFor each additional | 54 95100 | 856900 | 446600 | 67.940-00

section




A') Fee for commencement of new courses, subjects and additional sections

along with continuation of affiliation.

01

B.A., B.Sc., B.Com.,
(General courses)

18,667-00

6,226-00

4,686-00

29,580-00

02

B.B.M., B.S.A., B.CA,,
B.F.D., B.Sc.,
Hospitality Science and
other professional
Courses (for each course
of 1 to 60 intake)

54,901-00

8,569-00

4,466-00

67,940-00

Fee for Temporary affiliation of subjec

ts in colleges

and Temporary (Continuation) of affiliation exists :

where both Permanent

01

B.A., B.Sc.,
( for each course and
each Subject)

18,667-00

6,226-00

4,686-00

29,580-00

02

For more than

subject

one

18,670-00 x
No. of subject

6,230-00

6,890-00

As per total
No. of
subject

03

For new combination
among the  subjects
already granted under
Permanent/Continuation
of affiliation (for each
combination)

7,760-00

I1I

Fee for PG Courses

A)

Fee for fresh affiliation of PG course

01

M.A., M.Sc., M.Com.,
(for each PG Course )

2,05,194-00

12,815-00

23,573-00

2,41,580-00

02

M.Ed., M.P.Ed
(for each PG Course )

4,27,878-00

29,205-00

23,573-00

4,80,660-00

03

M.B.A., M.CA., and
other professional
courses (for each PG
course of 1 to 60
intake)

6,31,906-00

29,205-00

21,450-00

6,82,560-00

B)

Fee for Continuation of PG affiliation

01

M.A., M.Sc,,
M.Ed. M.P.Ed.,
(for each PG Courses )

M.Com.,

24,739-00

6,149-00

23,573-00

54,460-00

02

M.B.A, M.CA and
other
professional Courses

(for each PG course of
1 to 60 intake)

1,02,850-00

12,100-00

6,050-00

1,21,000-00




IV  Fee for Permanent Affiliation

01 |B.A. B.Sc., B.Com 1,55,485-00 | 93,412-00 | 47,146-00 | 2,96,040-00
( for three courses)
02 |B.A.,, B.Com.,/ B.A,
B.Sc.,/ B.Com., B.Sc., 1,39,821-00 | 93,555-00 35,420-00 2,68,800-00
(for two courses)
03 | B.A, 93,412-00 77,748-00 23,573-00 1,94,730-00
04 | B.Sc,, 1,08,933-00 | 93,555-00 23,573-00 2,26,060-00
05 | B.Com., 93,412-00 77,748-00 23,573-00 1,94,730-00
06 | B.B.M., B.S.A, B.CA,,
B.F.D.,B.Sc., Hospitality
science and  other| 5 1637 00 | 1,55485-00 | 3527700 | 5.01,590-00
professionalCourses (for
each course of 1 to 60
intake)
07 | A) foreachadditional | 62227.00 | 31,185-00 | 11,847-00 | 1,05,260-00
course.
V Fee for Renewal of Permanent affiliation
Ob | B-A. B.5c. BLom, 1690600 | 614900 | 23.573-00 76.430-00
( for there courses)
02 |B.A., B.Com./ B.A,
B.Sc.,/ B.Com., B.Sc., 41,943-00 6,226-00 23,573-00 71,740-00
(for two courses)
03| B.A. /B.Sc./ B.Com 37,191-00 | 6,149-00 | 23,562-00 66,900-00
(for each course)
04 | B.B.M., B.S.A,, B.CA,
B.F.D., B.Sc.,
Hospitality Science and |6 563 0 | 1552100 | 23.562-00 85,650-00
other professional
Courses (for each course
of 1 to 60 intake)
VI  Other Fees
01 | Change of name/change of place/conversion into co-education 9,800-00
02 | Permitting temporarily for language subject to a student in a college 950-00
where affiliation is not granted.
03 | Obtaining affiliation for new language subject by the college 9,800-00
04 | Fee for excess of 20% of intake ( for each student) ;
B.A.,B.Sc.,B.Com., 220-00
2,120-00
B.B.M.,/B.C.A.,/B.F.D./B.Sc., Hospitality Science and
Other professional Course 2,660-00

Post Graduate Course




Fee for UGC Add - On Courses ;

05
Each Course 12,100-00
18,150-00
Two Courses 24,200-00
More than two Courses
06 | Approval of appointment of teachers in B.Ed.,/ M.Ed.,/ B.P.Ed.,/ 610-00
M.P.Ed (for each candidate) (Each)
07 | Affiliation fee for sending special Local Inquiry Committee on the 9,800-00
request of the college.
08 | Service charges for providing copy of old document. 250-00

Instructions :-

After receiving application from an institution for affiliation, if the Local
Inquiry Committee is constituted and sent for inspection, and the report of the
committee is forwarded to the government for its approval, the fees remitted

for this purpose shall not be refunded at any cost.

On the recommendation of the Local Inquiry Committee, if the new
combination/course/permanent affiliation/continuation of affiliation is not
granted, the fee remitted for this purpose shall not be refunded. In case the

institution or the college withdraws its application before the visit of Local
Inquiry Committee, then only 80% of the fee remitted shall be refunded.

In case of the applications which are received after the last date and rejected,

then only 90% of the fee remitted shall be refunded.




