

## Jnana Sahyadri, Shankaraghatta – 577 451 Shimoga Dist Karnataka State

## COLLEGE DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL (CDC)

## **AFFILIATION FEE STRUCTURE** (for the year 2013-14)

I: Fee	I: Fee for Grant of Fresh Affiliation: (In Rupees)					
Sl.No	Particulars	Affiliation Fee	Service Fee	University Development Fee	Total	
1	2	3	4	5	6	
01	B.A/B.Sc/B.Com (for each course )	85,426-00	20,493-00	18,810-00	1,24,730-00	
02	B.Ed/B.P.Ed (for each course)	2,56,806-00	68,376-00	23,573-00	3,48,760-00	
03	B.B.M., B.S.A., B.C.A., B.F.D., B.Sc, Hospitality Science and other professional Courses (for each course of 1 to 60 intake)	85,646-00	28,985-00	13,904-00	1,28,540-00	
	A) (for each additional section)	85,650-00	-	-	85,650-00	
II	Fee for Continuation of affiliation:					
01	B.A., B.Sc., B.Com (for three courses)	31,042-00	6,226-00	11,781-00	49,050-00	
02	B.A., B.com/ B.A., B.Sc/ B.com., B.Sc (for two courses)	28,039-00	6,226-00	9,361-00	43,630-00	
03	B.A/B.Sc/B.com., (for each course)	24,816-00	6,226-00	4,686-00	35,730-00	
04	B.Ed/B.P.Ed (for each course)	31,042-00	15,664-00	7,018-00	53,720-00	
05	B.B.M., B.S.A., B.C.A., B.F.D., B.Sc., Hospitality Science and other professional Courses (for each course of 1 to 60 intake)	54,901-00	8,569-00	4,466-00	67,940-00	
	A)For each additional section	54,901-00	8,569-00	4,466-00	67,940-00	

A) Fee for commencement of new courses, subjects and additional sections					
	long with continuation o	f affiliation.			
01	B.A., B.Sc., B.Com., (General courses)	18,667-00	6,226-00	4,686-00	29,580-00
02	B.B.M., B.S.A., B.C.A., B.F.D., B.Sc., Hospitality Science and other professional Courses (for each course of 1 to 60 intake)	54,901-00	8,569-00	4,466-00	67,940-00
1	Fee for Temporary affilia	=	_	where both Pe	ermanent
	and Temporary (Continu	iation) of affili	ation exists :	Г	
01	B.A., B.Sc., ( for each course and each Subject)	18,667-00	6,226-00	4,686-00	29,580-00
02	For more than one subject	18,670-00 x No. of subject	6,230-00	6,890-00	As per total No. of subject
03	For new combination among the subjects already granted under Permanent/Continuation of affiliation (for each combination)	-	-	-	7,760-00
III	Fee for PG Courses				
A) Fee for fresh affiliation of PG course					
01	M.A., M.Sc., M.Com., (for each PG Course)	2,05,194-00	12,815-00	23,573-00	2,41,580-00
02	M.Ed., M.P.Ed (for each PG Course)	4,27,878-00	29,205-00	23,573-00	4,80,660-00
03	M.B.A., M.C.A., and other professional courses (for each PG course of 1 to 60 intake)	6,31,906-00	29,205-00	21,450-00	6,82,560-00
B) Fee for Continuation of PG affiliation					
01	M.A., M.Sc., M.Com., M.Ed. M.P.Ed., (for each PG Courses)	24,739-00	6,149-00	23,573-00	54,460-00
02	M.B.A., M.C.A and other professional Courses (for each PG course of 1 to 60 intake)	1,02,850-00	12,100-00	6,050-00	1,21,000-00

IV	Fee for Permanent Affiliation					
01	B.A., B.Sc., B.Com (for three courses)	1,55,485-00	93,412-00	47,146-00	2,96,040-00	
02	B.A., B.Com.,/ B.A., B.Sc.,/ B.Com., B.Sc., (for two courses)	1,39,821-00	93,555-00	35,420-00	2,68,800-00	
03	B.A.,	93,412-00	77,748-00	23,573-00	1,94,730-00	
04	B.Sc.,	1,08,933-00	93,555-00	23,573-00	2,26,060-00	
05	B.Com.,	93,412-00	77,748-00	23,573-00	1,94,730-00	
06	B.B.M., B.S.A., B.C.A., B.F.D.,B.Sc., Hospitality Science and other professionalCourses (for each course of 1 to 60 intake)	3,10,827-00	1,55,485-00	35,277-00	5,01,590-00	
07	A) for each additional course.	62,227-00	31,185-00	11,847-00	1,05,260-00	
<b>V</b> ]						
01	B.A., B.Sc., B.Com., (for there courses)	46,706-00	6,149-00	23,573-00	76,430-00	
02	B.A., B.Com./ B.A., B.Sc.,/ B.Com., B.Sc., (for two courses)	41,943-00	6,226-00	23,573-00	71,740-00	
03	B.A., /B.Sc.,/ B.Com (for each course)	37,191-00	6,149-00	23,562-00	66,900-00	
04	B.B.M., B.S.A., B.C.A., B.F.D., B.Sc., Hospitality Science and other professional Courses (for each course of 1 to 60 intake)	46,563-00	15,521-00	23,562-00	85,650-00	
VI	Other Fees					
01	Change of name/change of place/conversion into co-education 9,800-00					
02	Permitting temporarily for language subject to a student in a college where affiliation is not granted.			950-00		
03	Obtaining affiliation for new language subject by the college			9,800-00		
04	Fee for excess of 20% of intake ( for each student); B.A.,B.Sc.,B.Com., B.B.M.,/B.C.A.,/B.F.D./B.Sc., Hospitality Science and				220-00 2,120-00	
	Other professional Course Post Graduate Course			2,660-00		

05	Fee for UGC Add - On Courses;	
	Each Course	12,100-00
		18,150-00
	Two Courses	24,200-00
	More than two Courses	
06	Approval of appointment of teachers in B.Ed., / M.Ed., / B.P.Ed., /	610-00
	M.P.Ed (for each candidate)	(Each)
07	Affiliation fee for sending special Local Inquiry Committee on the	9,800-00
	request of the college.	
08	Service charges for providing copy of old document.	250-00

## **Instructions**:-

- 1. After receiving application from an institution for affiliation, if the Local Inquiry Committee is constituted and sent for inspection, and the report of the committee is forwarded to the government for its approval, the fees remitted for this purpose shall not be refunded at any cost.
- 2. On the recommendation of the Local Inquiry Committee, if the new combination/course/permanent affiliation/continuation of affiliation is not granted, the fee remitted for this purpose shall not be refunded. In case the institution or the college withdraws its application before the visit of Local Inquiry Committee, then only 80% of the fee remitted shall be refunded.
- 3. In case of the applications which are received after the last date and rejected, then only 90% of the fee remitted shall be refunded.